

**C.R Case NO:- 38 of 2024**

**C.I.S Registration No:-38 of 2024**

Order dated: 07.05.2024

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for S.A. Complainant is present and he has filed an affidavit in lieu of S.A u/s 200 Criminal Procedure Code in terms of the N.I. Act (as amended). Perused the case record and the affidavit that has been filed. Under section 145 of the N.I. Act as amended, this approach of the complainant is ratified by law even at this stage. The complainant is examined on oath to test the authenticity of the affidavit. The complainant has also filed certain documents in support of his allegations. Let it kept with the record.  
Considered.

It appear from the case record and the documents produced by the complainant, that the complainant has made out a prima facie case u/s 138 of the N.I. Act (as amended) against the accused person.

Hence it is,

**ORDERED**

That summons be issued upon the accused person as per section 204 Criminal Procedure Code 1973. Complainant is directed to file requisites at once.

Fix 16.07.2024 for S/R and appearance.

Typed by me;

JM1 Raghunathpur

JM1 Raghunathpur