

C Case No. 38 /2024 (CIS No. 38 /2024)
Jo Code WB 01449

Order dated: 23-3-2026

Today is fixed for appear .

No step is taken by the complainant .

It is 4.30 pm .

None appeared. None moved on repeated calls on behalf of the complainant .

Hence ,complainant is directed to show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed in default .

Fix : 30-3-2026 for filling show cause by the complainant .

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur